

| CITY OF EFFINGHAM | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Feutz | | Kieffer Bros. | | J B Esker | | A & R Mechanical Services | |
|---|-----------|---|----------|--------|---------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| 2023 Rickelman Avenue Reconstruction Phase II Project | | | | | NAME & | | 1120 N Main St. | | 933 West 3rd Street | | 212 W Main St | | 711 Kettering Park Drive | |
| FOR BIDS DUE | | | | | ADDRESS | | P.O. Box 130 | | Mt. Carmel, IL. 62863 | | Teutopolis, IL. 62467 | | Urbana, IL. 61801 | |
| Tuesday, January 10, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M. | | | | | OF BIDDER | | Paris, IL. 61994 | | | | | | | |
| JOB SECTION # 21-00148-00-PV | | | | | BID BOND | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | |
| | | | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| | IDOT ID # | BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 20200100 | EARTH EXCAVATION | 2365 | CUYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 23,650.00 | \$ 33.20 | \$ 78,518.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 73,315.00 | \$ 27.82 | \$ 65,794.30 | \$ 30.97 | \$ 73,244.05 |
| 2 | 20201200 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | 133 | CUYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 2,527.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 4,123.00 | \$ 100.58 | \$ 13,377.14 | \$ 24.46 | \$ 3,253.18 |
| 3 | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | 1059 | CUYD | \$ 35.00 | \$ 37,065.00 | \$ 39.50 | \$ 41,830.50 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 56,127.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 44,478.00 | \$ 38.24 | \$ 40,496.16 |
| 4 | 28000250 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING | 83 | POUND | \$ 5.00 | \$ 415.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 705.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 913.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,075.00 | \$ 5.31 | \$ 440.73 |
| 5 | 28000305 | TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS | 16 | FOOT | \$ 7.50 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 592.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 608.00 | \$ 9.53 | \$ 152.48 |
| 6 | 28000500 | INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION | 30 | EACH | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 121.50 | \$ 3,645.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 1,830.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 3,210.00 | \$ 172.42 | \$ 5,172.60 |
| 7 | 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | 29 | EACH | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 153.50 | \$ 4,451.50 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 1,769.00 | \$ 348.00 | \$ 10,092.00 | \$ 246.25 | \$ 7,141.25 |
| 8 | 35100100 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A | 1524 | TON | \$ 40.00 | \$ 60,960.00 | \$ 45.25 | \$ 68,961.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 73,152.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 71,628.00 | \$ 53.99 | \$ 82,280.76 |
| 9 | 40600278 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | 1603 | POUND | \$ 1.75 | \$ 2,805.25 | \$ 3.20 | \$ 5,129.60 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 5,370.05 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 2,484.65 | \$ 3.05 | \$ 4,889.15 |
| 10 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 155 | POUND | \$ 2.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 1,054.00 | \$ 7.14 | \$ 1,106.70 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,240.00 | \$ 6.51 | \$ 1,009.05 |
| 11 | 40604052 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX, N70 | 199 | TON | \$ 175.00 | \$ 34,825.00 | \$ 221.40 | \$ 44,058.60 | \$ 232.61 | \$ 46,289.39 | \$ 171.20 | \$ 34,068.80 | \$ 211.94 | \$ 42,176.06 |
| 12 | 42000401 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED) | 3965 | SQYD | \$ 60.00 | \$ 237,900.00 | \$ 85.25 | \$ 338,016.25 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 408,395.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 392,535.00 | \$ 116.23 | \$ 460,851.95 |
| 13 | 42001300 | PROTECTIVE COAT | 5854 | SQYD | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,854.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,854.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 585.40 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 585.40 | \$ 1.61 | \$ 9,424.94 |
| 14 | 42300400 | PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" | 267 | SQYD | \$ 90.00 | \$ 24,030.00 | \$ 88.50 | \$ 23,629.50 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 22,428.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 32,040.00 | \$ 151.44 | \$ 40,434.48 |
| 15 | 42400100 | PCC SIDEWALK 4" | 13452 | SQFT | \$ 10.00 | \$ 134,520.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 87,438.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 134,520.00 | \$ 8.80 | \$ 118,377.60 | \$ 7.55 | \$ 101,562.60 |
| 16 | 42400410 | PCC SIDEWALK 8" | 1068 | SQFT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 16,020.00 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 9,879.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 14,952.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 16,020.00 | \$ 14.87 | \$ 15,881.16 |
| 17 | 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 3458 | SQYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 34,580.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 18,154.50 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 48,412.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 34,580.00 | \$ 15.08 | \$ 52,146.64 |
| 18 | 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 460 | SQYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 23.25 | \$ 10,695.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 5,980.00 | \$ 19.99 | \$ 9,195.40 |
| 19 | 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | 53 | SQFT | \$ 10.00 | \$ 530.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 344.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 318.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 583.00 | \$ 5.97 | \$ 316.41 |
| 20 | 44200050 | WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT | 3965 | SQYD | \$ 12.00 | \$ 47,580.00 | \$ 10.75 | \$ 42,623.75 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 59,475.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 47,580.00 | \$ 10.12 | \$ 40,125.80 |
| 21 | 44201297 | DOWEL BARS - 1" | 26 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 364.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 22.37 | \$ 581.62 |
| 22 | 48101500 | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6" | 80 | SQYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 21.83 | \$ 1,746.40 |
| 23 | 50105220 | PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL | 723 | FOOT | \$ 20.00 | \$ 14,460.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 13,375.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 7,953.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 6,145.50 | \$ 11.54 | \$ 8,343.42 |
| 24 | 550A2320 | STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" | 358 | FOOT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 14,320.00 | \$ 50.35 | \$ 18,025.30 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 19,332.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 31,862.00 | \$ 58.80 | \$ 21,050.40 |
| 25 | 550A2330 | STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" | 97 | FOOT | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,850.00 | \$ 59.50 | \$ 5,771.50 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 6,208.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 7,760.00 | \$ 69.92 | \$ 6,782.24 |
| 26 | 550A2540 | STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" | 300 | FOOT | \$ 55.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 62.75 | \$ 18,825.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 84.50 | \$ 25,350.00 | \$ 67.25 | \$ 20,175.00 |
| 27 | 550A2550 | STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 21" | 225 | FOOT | \$ 60.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 88.50 | \$ 19,912.50 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 21,825.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 29,925.00 | \$ 86.73 | \$ 19,514.25 |
| 28 | 550A2560 | STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" | 548 | FOOT | \$ 65.00 | \$ 35,620.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 46,580.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 54,800.00 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 67,404.00 | \$ 66.57 | \$ 36,480.36 |
| 29 | 60219570 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'- DIA, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE | 11 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 46,750.00 | \$ 3,106.00 | \$ 34,166.00 | \$ 3,509.60 | \$ 38,605.60 | \$ 4,809.01 | \$ 52,899.11 |
| 30 | 60236200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE | 8 | EACH | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,037.50 | \$ 16,300.00 | \$ 1,611.00 | \$ 12,888.00 | \$ 1,648.00 | \$ 13,184.00 | \$ 1,947.15 | \$ 15,577.20 |
| 31 | 60255800 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,523.50 | \$ 3,047.00 | \$ 954.00 | \$ 1,908.00 | \$ 1,768.00 | \$ 3,536.00 | \$ 405.96 | \$ 811.92 |
| 32 | 60300305 | FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED | 1 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 498.00 | \$ 498.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 405.01 | \$ 405.01 |
| 33 | 60500060 | REMOVING INLETS | 1 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 344.27 | \$ 344.27 |
| 34 | 60605000 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 | 2152 | FOOT | \$ 45.00 | \$ 96,840.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 80,700.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 98,992.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 116,208.00 | \$ 53.60 | \$ 115,347.20 |
| 35 | 27100100 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | L SUM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 42,400.00 | \$ 42,400.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 31,982.10 | \$ 31,982.10 |
| 36 | 70107025 | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 14 | CAL DA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 2,030.00 | \$ 291.50 | \$ 4,081.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 235.99 | \$ 3,303.86 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|----------|--|------|-------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 37 | 72400500 | RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A | 3 | EACH | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 444.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 189.03 | \$ 567.09 |
| 38 | 78009000 | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | 94 | SQFT | \$ 7.50 | \$ 705.00 | \$ 11.10 | \$ 1,043.40 | \$ 11.66 | \$ 1,096.04 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,034.00 | \$ 10.62 | \$ 998.28 |
| 39 | 78009004 | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | 3552 | FOOT | \$ 1.50 | \$ 5,328.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 12,432.00 | \$ 3.68 | \$ 13,071.36 | \$ 3.37 | \$ 11,970.24 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 11,899.20 |
| 40 | 78009012 | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" | 263 | FOOT | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,052.00 | \$ 10.55 | \$ 2,774.65 | \$ 11.08 | \$ 2,914.04 | \$ 10.20 | \$ 2,682.60 | \$ 10.09 | \$ 2,653.67 |
| 41 | X0327301 | RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX | 1 | EACH | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 236.00 | \$ 236.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 268.62 | \$ 268.62 |
| 42 | X6020074 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE | 6 | EACH | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,416.50 | \$ 14,499.00 | \$ 1,786.00 | \$ 10,716.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,121.50 | \$ 12,729.00 |
| 43 | X6020075 | INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,523.00 | \$ 7,046.00 | \$ 2,666.00 | \$ 5,332.00 | \$ 3,445.00 | \$ 6,890.00 | \$ 2,833.47 | \$ 5,666.94 |
| 44 | X2200020 | CATTLE FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED | 432 | FOOT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 17,280.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,184.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 5,616.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 10,368.00 | \$ 54.09 | \$ 23,366.88 |
| 45 | X2500900 | SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL) | 0.75 | ACRE | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 9,432.00 | \$ 7,074.00 | \$ 7,325.00 | \$ 5,493.75 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 7,633.68 | \$ 5,725.26 |
| 46 | X7010234 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1 | L SUM | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 20,352.00 | \$ 20,352.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 5,951.00 | \$ 5,951.00 |
| 47 | Z0016702 | DETOUR SIGNAGE | 1 | L SUM | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 7,632.00 | \$ 7,632.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 26,008.33 | \$ 26,008.33 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ADDENDUM #1 IN YELLOW | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | * CORRECTION IN RED | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | \$ 1,040,249.25 | | \$ 1,199,729.05 | | \$ 1,362,905.73 | | \$ 1,344,411.83 | | \$ 1,421,373.48 |